

1 **ESSB 5972** - H AMD TO TR COMM AMD (H-2572.1/93) **000482 LOST 4-15-93**
2 By Representative Wood

3 On page 1, line 21 of the striking amendment, strike
4 "\$212,000" and insert "\$208,000"

5 On page 1, line 25 of the striking amendment, strike
6 "\$3,657,000" and insert "\$3,653,000"

7 On page 2, line 12 of the striking amendment, strike
8 "\$218,000" and insert "\$215,000"

9 On page 2, line 15 of the striking amendment, strike
10 "\$24,247,000" and insert "\$24,244,000"

11 On page 2, line 17 of the striking amendment, strike
12 "\$61,838,000" and insert "\$61,832,000"

13 On page 2, line 19 of the striking amendment, strike
14 "\$1,331,000" and insert "\$1,320,000"

15 On page 2, line 20 of the striking amendment, strike
16 "\$87,924,000" and insert "\$87,904,000"

17 On page 2, line 25 of the striking amendment, strike
18 "\$26,322,000" and insert "\$26,308,000"

19 On page 2, line 28 of the striking amendment, strike
20 "\$211,822,000" and insert "\$211,808,000"

21 On page 5, line 27 of the striking amendment, strike
22 "\$2,644,000" and insert "\$2,630,000"

5972-S.E AMH WOOD HORN 1

1 On page 5, line 33 of the striking amendment, strike
2 "\$373,000" and insert "\$368,000"

3 On page 6, line 2 of the striking amendment, strike
4 "\$1,637,000" and insert "\$1,582,000"

EFFECT: Eliminates \$115,000 of inflation increases for the Traffic Safety Commission, Board of Pilotage Commissioners, County Road Administration Board, Transportation Improvement Board, LTC, Marine Employees Commission, and Transportation Commission.